DISTRICT

CENTENNIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICT

DISTRICT 112

DISTRICT 112

EDEN PRAIRIE PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICT

EDEN PRAIRIE PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICT

EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELK RIVER PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT
287

INVER GROVE HEIGHTS SCHOOLS

LAKEVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAKEVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAKEVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

LOVEWORKS ACADEMY FOR ARTS
MINNEAPOLIS PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.
MINNETONKA PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICT

MINNETONKA PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICT

MINNETONKA PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICT

ORONO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

OSSEO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

Minneapolis Metro Area “Private Public Schools”

SCHOOL

RICE LAKE ELEMENTARY

EAST UNION ELEMENTARY
UNIQUE LEARNERS

EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH
IMMERSION

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL ED.

CONCORD ELEMENTARY
COUNTRYSIDE ELEMENTARY
HIGHLANDS ELEMENTARY
NORMANDALE ELEMENTARY
HANDKE FAMILY CENTER

271 SHAPE ALC

ATHENEUM ELEMENTARY

CHERRY VIEW ELEMENTARY
EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY

LAKEVILLE EARLY CHILDHOOD
PROGRAM

LOVEWORKS ACADEMY FOR ARTS
LAKE HARRIET LOWER ELEMENTARY

GROVELAND ELEMENTARY

MINNEWASHTA ELEMENTARY

SCENIC HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

ORONO INTERMEDIATE
ELEMENTARY
RUSH CREEK ELEMENTARY

LINO LAKES

CARVER
CHASKA

EDEN PRAIRIE

EDEN PRAIRIE

EDINA
EDINA
EDINA
EDINA
ELK RIVER

BLOOMINGTON

INVER GROVE
HEIGHTS

LAKEVILLE
LAKEVILLE

LAKEVILLE

MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEAPOLIS

WAYZATA

EXCELSIOR

MINNETONKA

LONG LAKE

MAPLE GROVE

MN

MN
MN

MN

MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN

MN

MN
MN

MN

MN
MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

PERCENT
LOW-
INCOME

4.70%

4.00%
0.68%

2.50%

2.40%

4.85%
3.64%
1.82%
0.32%
2.65%

2.99%

4.24%

3.18%
2.68%

4.93%

2.21%
3.31%

3.13%

4.35%

4.25%

4.57%

4.16%

PERCENT
WHITE

93%

95%
85%

80%

78%

90%
90%
91%
90%
95%

67%

86%

91%
88%

87%

1%
84%

90%

93%

85%

94%

86%

PERCENT
ASIAN

3%

3%
5%

8%

10%

4%
6%
7%
6%
1%

7%

9%

5%
7%

2%

0%
7%

4%

2%

10%

2%
8%

PERCENT
BLACK

1%

0%
4%

2%

10%

4%
4%
1%
1%
2%

13%

3%

1%
1%

6%

99%
5%

2%

2%

3%

1%

4%
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PERCENT
HISPANIC

2%

1%
5%

11%

2%

2%
1%
2%
3%
1%

9%

3%

2%
3%

3%

0%
4%

3%

2%

2%

3%
2%



e

PRIOR LAKE-SAVAGE AREA SCHOOLS
PRIOR LAKE-SAVAGE AREA SCHOOLS
PRIOR LAKE-SAVAGE AREA SCHOOLS
ROSEMOUNT-APPLE VALLEY-EAGAN
SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY
SCHOOL DIST

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY
SCHOOL DIST

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY
SCHOOL DIST

ST PAUL CONSERVATORY
PERFORMING ART

STILLWATER AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL
DIST.

STILLWATER AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL
DIST.

VALLEY CROSSING COMMUNITY
SCHOOL

VALLEY CROSSING COMMUNITY
SCHOOL

WAYZATA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
WAYZATA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEW RICHMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

EDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY
GLENDALE EL.

JEFFERS POND ELEMENTARY
WOODLAND ELEMENTARY

LIBERTY RIDGE ELEMENTARY

NUEVAS FRONTERAS

RED ROCK ELEMENTARY

ST PAUL CONSERVATORY
PERFORMING ART

RUTHERFORD ELEMENTARY

WITHROW ELEMENTARY

VALLEY CROSSING COMMUNITY
SCHOOL

VALLEY CROSSING YEAR-AROUND EL.

GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY
KIMBERLY LANE ELEMENTARY
NR4KIDS CHARTER SCHOOL

CITY

PRIOR LAKE
SAVAGE
PRIOR LAKE
EAGAN

WOODBURY

COTTAGE GROVE

WOODBURY

SAINT PAUL

STILLWATER

HUGO

WOODBURY

WOODBURY

PLYMOUTH
PLYMOUTH
NEW RICHMOND

STATE

MN
MN
MN
MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN
MN
Wi

PERCENT

LOW-
INCOME

0.31%
4.79%
3.11%
3.25%

0.84%

3.60%

2.67%

0.57%

4.59%

0.58%

3.84%

4.09%

3.37%
2.12%
0.00%

PERCENT
WHITE

PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT
ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC

91% 3% 2% 3%
81% 11% 3% 3%
89% 4% 2% 2%
85% 10% 3% 3%
87% 8% 3% 2%
82% 4% 6% 7%
83% 12% 2% 3%
80% 3% 11% 5%
94% 4% 0% 2%
96% 2% 0% 1%
83% 9% 4% 4%
85% 10% 3% 2%
87% 10% 2% 2%
76% 19% 3% 1%
94% 2% 2% 2%
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