## Minneapolis Metro Area "Private Public Schools"

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	СІТУ	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
CENTENNIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	RICE LAKE ELEMENTARY	LINO LAKES	MN	4.70%	93%	3%	1%	2%
DISTRICT 112	EAST UNION ELEMENTARY	CARVER	MN	4.00%	95%	3%	0%	1%
DISTRICT 112	UNIQUE LEARNERS	CHASKA	MN	0.68%	85%	5%	4%	5%
EDEN PRAIRIE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	EAGLE HEIGHTS SPANISH IMMERSION	EDEN PRAIRIE	MN	2.50%	80%	8%	2%	11%
EDEN PRAIRIE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL ED.	EDEN PRAIRIE	MN	2.40%	78%	10%	10%	2%
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	CONCORD ELEMENTARY	EDINA	MN	4.85%	90%	4%	4%	2%
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTRYSIDE ELEMENTARY	EDINA	MN	3.64%	90%	6%	4%	1%
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	HIGHLANDS ELEMENTARY	EDINA	MN	1.82%	91%	7%	1%	2%
EDINA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	NORMANDALE ELEMENTARY	EDINA	MN	0.32%	90%	6%	1%	3%
ELK RIVER PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	HANDKE FAMILY CENTER	ELK RIVER	MN	2.65%	95%	1%	2%	1%
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 287	271 SHAPE ALC	BLOOMINGTON	MN	2.99%	67%	7%	13%	9%
INVER GROVE HEIGHTS SCHOOLS	ATHENEUM ELEMENTARY	INVER GROVE HEIGHTS	MN	4.24%	86%	9%	3%	3%
LAKEVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	CHERRY VIEW ELEMENTARY	LAKEVILLE	MN	3.18%	91%	5%	1%	2%
LAKEVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY	LAKEVILLE	MN	2.68%	88%	7%	1%	3%
LAKEVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	LAKEVILLE EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM	LAKEVILLE	MN	4.93%	87%	2%	6%	3%
LOVEWORKS ACADEMY FOR ARTS	LOVEWORKS ACADEMY FOR ARTS	MINNEAPOLIS	MN	2.21%	1%	0%	99%	0%
MINNEAPOLIS PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.	LAKE HARRIET LOWER ELEMENTARY	MINNEAPOLIS	MN	3.31%	84%	7%	5%	4%
MINNETONKA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	GROVELAND ELEMENTARY	WAYZATA	MN	3.13%	90%	4%	2%	3%
MINNETONKA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	MINNEWASHTA ELEMENTARY	EXCELSIOR	MN	4.35%	93%	2%	2%	2%
MINNETONKA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	SCENIC HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY	MINNETONKA	MN	4.25%	85%	10%	3%	2%
ORONO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	ORONO INTERMEDIATE ELEMENTARY	LONG LAKE	MN	4.57%	94%	2%	1%	3%
OSSEO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	RUSH CREEK ELEMENTARY	MAPLE GROVE	MN	4.16%	86%	8%	4%	2%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute Minneapolis 1 of 2

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	CITY	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
PRIOR LAKE-SAVAGE AREA SCHOOLS	EDGEWOOD ELEMENTARY	PRIOR LAKE	MN	0.31%	91%	3%	2%	3%
PRIOR LAKE-SAVAGE AREA SCHOOLS	GLENDALE EL.	SAVAGE	MN	4.79%	81%	11%	3%	3%
PRIOR LAKE-SAVAGE AREA SCHOOLS	JEFFERS POND ELEMENTARY	PRIOR LAKE	MN	3.11%	89%	4%	2%	2%
ROSEMOUNT-APPLE VALLEY-EAGAN	WOODLAND ELEMENTARY	EAGAN	MN	3.25%	85%	10%	3%	3%
SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	LIBERTY RIDGE ELEMENTARY	WOODBURY	MN	0.84%	87%	8%	3%	2%
SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	NUEVAS FRONTERAS	COTTAGE GROVE	MN	3.60%	82%	4%	6%	7%
SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	RED ROCK ELEMENTARY	WOODBURY	MN	2.67%	83%	12%	2%	3%
ST PAUL CONSERVATORY PERFORMING ART	ST PAUL CONSERVATORY PERFORMING ART	SAINT PAUL	MN	0.57%	80%	3%	11%	5%
STILLWATER AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.	RUTHERFORD ELEMENTARY	STILLWATER	MN	4.59%	94%	4%	0%	2%
STILLWATER AREA PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.	WITHROW ELEMENTARY	HUGO	MN	0.58%	96%	2%	0%	1%
VALLEY CROSSING COMMUNITY SCHOOL	VALLEY CROSSING COMMUNITY SCHOOL	WOODBURY	MN	3.84%	83%	9%	4%	4%
VALLEY CROSSING COMMUNITY SCHOOL	VALLEY CROSSING YEAR-AROUND EL.	WOODBURY	MN	4.09%	85%	10%	3%	2%
WAYZATA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY	PLYMOUTH	MN	3.37%	87%	10%	2%	2%
WAYZATA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	KIMBERLY LANE ELEMENTARY	PLYMOUTH	MN	2.12%	76%	19%	3%	1%
NEW RICHMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT	NR4KIDS CHARTER SCHOOL	NEW RICHMOND	WI	0.00%	94%	2%	2%	2%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute Minneapolis 2 of 2